PAGE 428 .- Continued.

- 9 lines from bottom for Richard Bydor read Richard Bydder, also insert Henry Blagden, N. Y. Mariner—Letters granted to Martha Elliot, Widow and creditor Sept. 14, 1745.
- 6 lines from bottom after Benjamin Nicoll add "in trust for Richard Shuckburgh & Mercy his wife, of Albany, only daughter of the deceased."
- 5 lines from bottom for Barton Bird read Bartrem Bird.
- 3 lines from bottom insert Thomas Cox, Butcher—Letters granted to Peter DeLancey Merct. Oct. 23, 1745.

Bottom line for William Bownes read William Bonnes.

Bottom line insert Thomas Cox, N. Y. C. Butcher—Letters grantel to Joseph Maylem of Norwich, Conn. in place of Peter DeLa ey, Feb. 28, 1746.

PAGE 430.

10 lines from bottom for Lambert Durking read Lambert Dorking, also for Jacobus Corlee read Jacobus Carle.

PAGE 434.

6 lines from top for Feb. 11 read Feb. 4.

PAGE 435.

17 lines from bottom for James Bartelson read Jonas Bartelson.

PAGE 438.

19 lines from bottom for July 7 read January 27.

5 lines from bottom for Deutal Bay read Teudall Bay, N. Y.

VOLUME IV.

PAGE 1.

5 and 12 lines from top for Edmund read Edward Peters.

PAGE 2.

- 14 lines from top add Samuel Hubbard as a witness.
- 17 lines from top for Feb. 8 read Feb. 13.
- 18 lines from top for Reobort Hughey read Robert Hughey,
- 8 lines from bottom for Resoluert Borhannan read Robert Borhannan.

PAGE 4.

19 lines from top add Jr. after Cornelius Schoonmaker. Bottom line for John Corman read John Carman.

PAGE 5.

- 8 lines from top for Joseph read Jerusha Valentine.
- 7 lines from bottom for Teunis J. K. Krom read Teunis T. K. Krom.
- 7 lines from bottom for Cornelius Eckersens, John Prine read Cornelius Eckersen, John Perrie.
- 6 lines from bottom for Henry Ludlam read Henry Ludlow.

PAGE 6.

- 4 lines from top for Margaret Roy read Margaret Ray.
- 6 lines from top for John Seymour read John Symer.
- 8 lines from top for John Frost read John Forrest.
- Will of Johanes Welsner read Johanes Weesner,
- 18 and 20 lines from top for Kendrick read Hendrick Weesner.
- 12 lines from bottom for Keturah read Katherine Weesner wife of Thomas Blain.
- 4 lines from bottom for Joseph Sutherland read Joseph Sotherland, also for Josiah Keeder read Josiah Reeder.

PAGE 7.

- 10 lines from top for Isaac Underhill read Isaac Vermilie.
- 12 lines from top for James Fowler read James Fabler.
- 11 lines from bottom for Daniel Horton read David Horton.

PAGE 9.

18 lines from bottom for Elisye read Elsje Boden.

PAGE 11.

- 11 lines from top for Nicholas Vechte read Nicholas Veghte.
- 13 lines from top for Aaron Trall, Jr. read Aaron Prall, Jr. also for Joseph Ankens read Joseph Ankers.

PAGE 12.

- 10 lines from top for September read August.
- 15 lines from bottom for Isaac Brackow read Isaac "Brokwit."

 Page 13.
- 16 lines from bottom add as witnesses William Glover, Jr. and George Brewerton.

PAGE 14.

- Top line for ennecke read Jenneke Keteltas.
- 9 lines from top after Abraham Boelen add and grandchildren of Hendrick Boelen.
- 17 lines from top for Charles Cook read Charles Crook.

PAGE 16.

- 8 lines from top for John Bond read Jacob Bond, also for James Simson read James Simpson.
- Will of John Mackferlin read John McFarlan.

PAGE 17.

10 lines from bottom for Mary Sawden read Mary Lauden. Bottom line for Nathan Sawden read Nathan Lauden.

PAGE 18.

- 6 lines from bottom for Jonathan Townsend read Jotham Townsend. Page 19.
- Will of Jonathan Smith, mentions Job Smith, Daniel Smith, Obadiah Smith and Capt. Richard Smith.

PAGE 20.

8 lines from top for Samuel Bayard read Samuel Boyer.

PAGE 21.

- 3 lines from top for Jacobus Vanderspiegel read Johannis Vanderspiegel.
- 5 lines from top for Peter Strycher read Peter Strycker.
- 6 lines from top for James Remsen read Jores Remsen. Will of John Britts read John Britt.

PAGE 22.

- 3 lines from top for August read September.
- 14 lines from top for Seyner De Hart read Seynen De Hart.
- 16 lines from top for Cornelius Stevense Muller read Cornelius Stevense Mulder.
- 7 lines from bottom add Jacob and Jeremiah Mulder after Isaac Mulder.

PAGE 23.

Will of John Amboyneau read John Auboyneau,

PAGE 24.

- 2 lines from top for David Mackamby read David Mackamley.
- 5 lines from top for Nov. 4 read Nov. 24.
- Will of John Backers read John Barker.
- 4 lines from bottom for James Hender read James Hencher.
- 3 lines from bottom for Jean Hender read Jean Hencher

PAGE 25.

- Top lines for Mary Bell read Mrs. Bell.
- 13 lines from top for David Penant read David Provoost, also for Jacob Staples read Job Staple.
- 18 lines from bottom add Mary Hallett before Sarah Hallet
- 13 lines from bottom for John Parall read John Parall.

PAGE 27.

- 10 lines from top for Dec. 10 read Dec. 29.
- 2 lines from bottom for Mary Herman and Mary Kermon.

PAGE 28.

- 8 lines from top add "Arent Bussen" as an executor.
- 11 lines from top for Arund Myer read Arend Myer.

PAGE 30.

- 15 lines from bottom for Jeremiah Lattouche read Jeremiah Lattouch.
- 14 lines from bottom for Susanah Keely read Susanah Keeling.
 Will of Moses Fowler mentions land of Jonathan Archer,
 also mentions John Huestis, Joseph Sammon, Joseph
 Robir on and James Morgan.

PAGE 31.

17 lines from bottom for Alexander Dunell read Alexander Dowell.

PAGE 31 .- Continued.

9 lines from bottom for James Wright read Jonas Wright, also for Heyltie Harden read Heyltie Hardenbrook.
Bottom line for John Paul read John Poel.

PAGE 32.

12 lines from top for Feb. 15 read Feb. 5.

5 lines from bottom for Hannah read Hester Man.

PAGE 33.

20 lines from bottom for August read April.

8 lines from bottom for Warner Van Juere, read Warner Van Iveren.

PAGE 34.

6 lines from top for Frans Cruger read Frans Pruyn.

PAGE 35.

7 lines from bottom or Mary read Maria Schenck.

PAGE 37.

Will of Daniel Foster, also mentions daughter Mehitable Campfield. Page 39.

11 lines from top for Teunis Van Gaasbeeck read Thomas Van Gaasbeeck.

Will of Heyltie Decker also mentions bro her's children Geertje, Elsie Ragel, Mareya and Catterina Decker, and sister's child Maria Elk.

16 lines from bottom for Abraham Lamater Van Dyke read Abraham Lamater.

12 lines from bottom for Cornelius Lambertsen Brenk read Cornelius Lambertsen Brink.

PAGE 41.

15 lines from top for Sannettie read Lammetie Monfoort.

13 lines from bottom for Jonathan read Joseph Bowne.

Will of Samuel Bowne, also mentions daughter Elenor.

PAGE 42.

Top line for Richard read Robert Bowne.

16 lines from top for March 1 read March 21, also for James Gill read James Smith.

17 lines from top for Johanes Bruyn, Jr. read Jacobus Bruyn, Jr.

2 lines from bottom for George Elwes read George Flmes.

CORRECTIONS ABSTRACTS OF WILLS, VOLUME IV. 155

PAGE 43.

14 lines from top for John Buckhart read John Buckhoute.

15 lines from top for Martinus Howencamp read Martines Howencamp, also for John Bruyn read John Perry.

17 lines from top for Jacob Bookhart read Jacob Beckhout. Will of Thomas See read Thomas Lee.

PAGE 44.

18 lines from top for John Valentine read Jacob Valentine.
17 lines from bottom for Phebe De Witt read Phebe De Milt.
2 lines from bottom for George Banyer read Goldsbrow Banyer.

PAGE 45.

Will of Jacobus Bruyn for son Sevyn read Severyn.

PAGE 46.

Top line for 1720 read 1722.

PAGE 47.

13 lines from top for July 4 read July 7.

PAGE 48

Top line for John read Jacobus Bruyn.

6 lines from top for June 27 read June 20.

14 lines from top for John Diament read John Dyment [Dimon].

PAGE 51.

Will of John Batist Seavant or Saveat, Saveant or Saveut.

PAGE 52.

6 lines from top for John Ogden read Jacob Ogden.

12 lines from bottom for William John and Edward Hertly read William Johnson and Edward Hartly.

4 lines from bottom for January 17 read January 27.

PAGE 53.

16 lines from top after Thomas Brush add "next to lots of John Sammis dec ased."

PAGE 56.

19 lines from bottom for Marice Quick read Maria Quick.

3 lines from bottom for Sept. 1 read Sept. 21.

PAGE 57.

2 lines from top for Byles Coleman read Byla Coleman.

7 lines from top for David Michado, Jacob Staples and Elinor Moss fead David Machado, Job Staple and Elinor Mass.

14 lines from top for Richard Woodford read Richard Woolford.

15 lines from top for William Axon read William Axson.

19 lines from top for Margaret read Marytie Legg.

PAGE 58.

15 lines from top for Joel Burhans read Jacob Burhans.

3 lines from bottom for John Boyall read J. Royall.

5 lines from bottom for Christopher Banker read Christopher Banker.

PAGE 60.

16 lines from bottom for A seltie read Angenietie De Hart. Will of Simon De Hart, also mentions my daughter Geertie Santfort.

PAGE 61.

20, lines from bottom for Daniel Bith read Daniel Bitts. Will of Samuel Bayard add Dated April 10, 1745.

PAGE 62.

2 lines from bottom for June read January

PAGE 63.

Will of Samuel ward appoints his three sons, Stephen, Nicholas & Samuel executors.

6 lines from top strike out "wife Mary."

13 lines from bottom for 85 Pearl St. and Stone St. read 83 Pearl St. and 48 Stone St.

PAGE 64

11 lines from bottom for Joseph Wells, William Williamsen read Joseph Webb, William Williamson.

PAGE 65.

Top line for wife read daughter.

5 and 14 lines from top for son Cornelius read daughter Corneliu Elsworth.

Will of Theophilus Elsworth, also mentions daughter Sarah Leaycraft deceased, and also mentions "my last wife."

9 lines from bottom for Nathaniel Halstead read Michael Halstead.

CORRECTIONS ABSTRACTS OF WILLS, VOLUME IV. 157

PAGE 67.

2 lines from top for Abyah read Abijah Ketchum.

5 lines from top add Dated August 7, 1745.

2 and 18 lines from bottom for Charles Brocken and Brocken aread Charles Brockden.

Will of Thomas Noble, also mentions Elizabeth Hume or Home.

PAGE 68.

14 lines from bottom for Johanes Lent read Jacobus Lent.

PAGE 69.

5 lines from top for Elbert Lyster read Albert Lyster, also add Jr. after Cornelius Berrian.

PAGE 70.

17 lines from top for daughter read grand daughter.

12 lines from bottom for June add January.

11 lines from bottom for Iannettie read Femmetie Stevensen, executrix.

9 lines from bottom for May 12 read May 2.

PAGE 72.

15 lines from bottom for Flatlands read Flatbush, L. I. 6 lines from bottom for Petrella read Peternella Wyckoff.

PAGE 73.

14 lines from bottom for Job Searing read Jacob Searing.

3 lines from bottom for August read September.

2 lines from bottom for Henry Corlis read Henry Coerten. Bottom line for June read January.

PAGE 74.

17 lines from bottom for Adam Cody read Adam Cady.

PAGE 76.

19 lines from top for Anje read Amye Searing.

PAGE 77.

5 lines from top for Jans Hay read James Hay.

Will of Peter Hazewout or Hagewout.

14 lines from top for John read Jacob Hazewout.

14 lines from bottom for Geritt and Klaas Krasse read Geritt and Klaes Kroese. 8 lines from bottom for 30 read 13.

PAGE 79.

16 lines from bottom for Henry Mose read Henry Nase.

PAGE 80.

7 lines from top for John Phaster read John Phasser.

PAGE 81.

17 lines from top for David read Daniel Dayton.

12 lines from bottom for Hannah Mulford read Joanah Mul-

PAGE 82.

4 lines from top for Israel Halsey and Joel Halsey.

4 lines from bottom Will of Nath rel Halsey appoints Wife

& Abraham Halsey, Executors.

PAGE 84.

10 lines from top for May 27 read May 7.

3 lines from bottom for William Saton read William Laton. Bottom line for John Burnet read John Roosevelt.

PAGE 85.

Will of Edward Blood read Edmon Blood.

6 lines from top for Hendrich Roseboom and Jorian Hogan read Hendrick Rosebo m, Jr. and Jurian Hogan.

15 lines from top for Branting read Braintree, Mass.

PAGE 86.

15 lines from top add Witnesses Tho. Niblett, Joseph Haynes and William Jamison.

16 lines from top for Sept. 13 read Sept. 10.

3 lines from bottom for Nachtell read Maghtell Beekman.

2 lines from bottom for Jeryn Hogan read Juryan Hogan.

PAGE 87.

17, 19 and 20 lines from bottom for Anche read Anneke Provoost.

18 lines from bottom for Rev. Mr. Rynhart read Mr. Rynhart

15 lines from bottom for Hendrick Lebagh read Hendrick Labagh.

PAGE 88

7 lines from top for Jacobus De Lameter and Job Viele read Johannes De Lameter and John Viele.

Add Liber 15 page 627 Will of Jacob TenBroek of Kingston, Ulster Ce., N. Y. mentions wife Elizabeth, and children, Wessel, Cornelis, Jacob, Maria wife of Henry de Witt, Judith wife of Tunis Van Veghten, Catharine and Maria. Also grandson Johannes son of deceased son Johannes. Executors wife and three sons. Dated March 31, 1746. Witnesses, Caunrot TenBreeck, Benjamin TenBroeck and Jan Eltinge. Proved May 18, 1746.

12 lines from bottom for Peter Benoit read Peter Renant.

4 lines from top for Thomas Baldwin read Twamor Baldwin.

5 lin s from top for Peter Chilton read Peter Charlton.

6 lines from top for August 5 read August 25.

8 lines from bottom for David Provoost read David W. Provoost.

3 lines from bottom add Dated May 6, 1738.

PAGE 90.

13 lines from top add Martha Riky as a witness

15 lines from top for Peter Nostrand read Peter Norstrand.

PAGE 91.

5 lines from top for Isaiah Frost read Joseph Frost.

12 lines from top for Sept. 26 read Sept. 25.

3 lines from bottom for Ann Rutgers read Mary Rutgers.

PAGE 92.

2 lines from bottom for John Bleecker, Thanet Bisby read Jacobus Bleecker, Thauvet Besly.

PAGE 93

Will of William Jackson add Dated August 23, 1746.

13 lines from bottom for Sept. 13 read Sept. 15.

11 lines from bottom for Jane Cowery read Jane Currey.

7 lines from bottom for Thomas Johnson read Thomas Jack-

3 lines from bottom for David McCauly read David McCam-

Bottom line Henry Wasner read Henry Weesner.

PAGE 94.

Will of Harme Johnson read Harmon Johnson.

7 lines from top for Rev. Mr. Henry Coetchus read Rev. Mr. Henry Goetchius.

PAGE 95.

11 lines from top and 14 from bottom for Peter Hoogwert read Peter Hoagawout.

18 lines from top for Henry Harrison read Henry Hendrick-

18 lines from bottom add Freeman Plass as a witness.

10 lines from bottom for Richard Smith read Richard Everit.

PAGE 96.

19 lines from bottom for Rachel Danent read Rachel Dumont for Dimon ?].

Will of Beriah Dayton mentions his Apprentice, John Fields.

PAGE 97.

11 lines from bottom for John Knowbridge read John Knowl-

PAGE 98.

7 lines from bottom for George Harris read George "Hem. s." 4 lines from bottom for Thomas Stephens read Thomas " Luyston."

AGE 102.

12 lines from bottom for May 8, 1741 read July 8, 1711.

9 lines from bottom for John Granden read John Gronden.

PAGE 103.

4 lines from top for Peter Porelie read Peter Parelie.

13 lines from top for Daniel Moreau read David Mersereau.

16 lines from bottom for Samuel De Selua read Samuel De Silva.

15 lines from bottom for Rebecca de Selua read Rebecca De Silva.

12 lines from bottom for Joshua De Selua read Josiah De Silva.

10 lines from bottom for Sinya de Selua read Sinya De Silva. 5 and 7 lines from bottom for David Gomez read Daniel Gomez.

PAGE 104.

5 lines from top for Mercy read Mary Compton.

17 lines from top for James Sheeaks and Edward Bernet read James Sheeals and Edward Berret.

10 lines from bottom for July read June.

PAGE 105.

9 lines from top for Elinore read Elener Decker.

10 lines from top for Joseph Terry read Joseph Perry.

18 lines from top for Tabitha Randall read Tabitha "Bandat " [Bondet?].

2 lines from bottom for Conest read Clement Wright.

PAGE 106.

7 lin s from top for David read Daniel Wright.

16 lines from bottom for Sarah Sensy read Sarah Lensy.

14 lines from bottom for Dec. 6 read Dec. 8.

PAGE 107.

19 and 20 lines from bottom for Ithamar read Thamer Pinck-

17 ines from bottom for Sarah Purdy read Sarah Pinckney.

4 lines from bottom for John Brevoort read Johannes Bre-

Page 108.

6 lines from top for Johana Brevoort read Mary Brevoort.

7 lines from bottom for Jeffie read Aeffie Bush.

3 lines from bottom for Jane read Anne Bush.

2 lines from top for Abraham Lockye read Abraham Lodge. 6 lines from top for son read grandson.

13 lines from top for Del Dyke read Daniel Dyke.

14 lines from top for Francis Beninge read Francis "Bomye "?

PAGE 110.

12 lines from top for Janake Wynkoop read Jenneke Wyn-

13 lines from top for Catharine Duytser read Catharine de Duytser.

14 lines from top for Margaret Oothout read Margaret Ooster-

PAGE 110 .- Continued.

15 lines from top for Arientie Hardenbrook read Adriante Hoornbeck.

16 and 18 lines from top for Barbarie Toffer read Barber

Tapper.

Will of Cornelia Swyts read Jannetje Swyts, also mentions husbands' sister Aplonica Aken and by Codicil dated May 29, 1739 appoints her niece Jenneke Wynkoop an executor. Witnessed by Cornelis and Maria Hoornbeck and Willem C. Kool.

lines from bottom add Dated July 2, 1746.

lines from bottom for John McCawl read John McCarrol.

PAGE 111.

Will of Aaron Smith, also mentions son bijah Smith's land bounded by Joseph Smith & Edmand Smith.

15 lines from bottom for Jonathan Smith read Joseph Smith. 7 lines from bottom strike out "Joshua Smith and."

PAGE 112.

5 lines from top strike out " to Joshua and."

17 lines from bottom for Daniel Haight Jr. read David Haight.

11 lines from bottom for Feb. 12 read Feb. 20.

6 lines from bottom for Samuel Bolden read Samuel Balden.

4 lines from bottom for John Morehead read John Moreland. PAGE 113.

3 lines from top for William Dobbs read Walter Dobbs.

4 lines from top for Sarah Case read Sarah Cure.

8 lines from top for Ian Kip read Jan Kip.

11 lines from top for Baptist read "Babtes" Kip.

15 lines from top for August read April.

Will of Richard Stillwell, also mentions grandchild Mary Stillwell. PAGE 114.

6 lines from top for James Daniel Seabrook read James Stevenson, Daniel Seabrook and Jacob Dennis.

Will of Hendrick Wynkoop read Hendrick Wyckoff.

PAGE 115.

7 lines from top for Alexander Bloom read Abraham Bloom, 8 lines from top for April 30 read April 3.

Bottom line for Barton read Basil Bartow.

PAGE 116

6 lines from top for Coty read Caty De Hart.

17 lines from top for Andries Zitfer read Andries Zitsen.

20 lines from top for Mary Harley read Mary Karby.

14 lines from bottom for Thomas Vater read Thomas Vator. 13 lines from bottom for May 14 read May 10.

PAGE 119.

3 lines from top for Rebecca read Bethiah Auldridge.

6 lines from top for 1749 read 1746.

15 lines from top for Edward Fowler and Edmond Fowler.

16 lines from top for David Conklin read Daniel Conklin.

2 lines from bottom for David Quimby read Daniel Quimby. Bottom line for Gilbert Honeywell read Gillead Honeywell.

PAGE 120

Top line for Theodorus Bartow read Theodosius Bartow.

9 and 10 lines from top for William Burton read William

15 lines from top for James-read James Schofield, also for Mark Griffin read Mary Griffin, also for Trustrum Sobe read Trustrum Sole.

17 lines from bottom Will of John Greacem read John Greacen.

13 lines from bottom for William Greene read William Law-

8 lines from bottom for Thomas Cleman read Thomas Chees-

PAGE 121.

16 lines f om 'p for William Baker read William Barker.

18 lines from top add as a witness James Scholefield.

19 lines from top for April 7 read April 27.

PAGE 122.

Will of Rachel Smith, also mentions Keziah Woolsey, granddaughter of Hannah Woolsey.

PAGE 123.

6 lines from top for James Cole read Isaac Cole.

PAGE 124.

10 lines from bottom for James Corwin read James Conn.

8 lines from bottom Will of Gerritt Kettletas read Gerrett Keteltas.

PAGE 125.

8 lines from top for Allettie read Aeltie Keteltas.

13 lines from top for M. Van Wyck read Ab. Van Wyck.

PAGE 126

10 lines from bottom for John Mitchell read Joka Mitchell.

PAGE 127.

14 lines from top for July read January.

15 lines from top add as a witness S. Johnson.

13 lines from bottom add as Witnesses Jacob Ten Eyek, Cadr Griffiths, and Nicholas Zenger.

9 lines from bottom for Herman Dodson read Hercules Dodson.

7 lines from bottom for Christian I and F. Benson read Christian Hoyer and J. Benson

PAGE 128.

14 lines from bottom for Joseph Haight read Jonathan Haight.

PAGE 129.

10 lines from bottom for Manzell Roll read Mangel Roll, also add as a witness Matthew Carhart.

PAGE 130.

9 lines from bottom for Joseph Ogden read Jacob Ogden.

PAGE 131.

8 lines from top for Johanes Van Orden read Jacobus Van Orden.

14 lines from bottom for Elizabeth Wynant read Elizabeth Myndert.

PAGE 132.

7 lines from top for Mary read Martha Allen.

16 lines from top for Hendrick Underwood read Hannah Underwood.

18 lines from top Will of Joseph Wood, also mentions sons Joseph and Joshua.

8 lines from bottom for Patience read Prudence Wood.

PAGE 134.

13 lines from top add Proved August 11, 1747.

7 lines from bottom for Geritt Jamison read Ceritt Jamain.

CORRECTIONS ABSTRACTS OF WILLS, VOLUME IV. 165

PAGE 135.

14 lines from bottom for Feb. 29 read Feb. 25, also for Isaiah Schuyler read Jeremiah Schuyler, also add as a witness Peter Schuyler.

9 lines from bottom for 1747 read 1741/2.

PAGE 136.

8 lines from top for John Stevenson read Ja. Stevenson.

14 lines from top for Jonathan Whitfield read Justus Whit-

2 lines from bottom for Nicholas Gouverneur read Nicholas Gouverneur and Gertrude his widow.

PAGE 137.

17 lines from top Will of Daniel Haggard read Daniel Haz-

10 lines from bottom for Philip Caryl read Patrick Caryl. 12 lines from bottom for Samuel and John Haggard read Sam-

uel and John Hazard.

9 lines from bottom for Sept. 22 read Sept. 23.

Page 138.

7 lines from top Will of Benjamin Burling, also mentions wife Elinor.

14 lines from bottom Will of William Fowler, also mentions daughter Zerpah Dickenson.

PAGE 139.

Top line for Abigail Boker read Abigail Baker,

10 lines from top for Anthony Wadham read Anthony Woodhouse, also for Adam Johnson read Adam Ireland.

18 lines from top for Joseph Ten Eyck read Jannitie Ten Eyck.

17 lines from bottom for Coenraet Ten Eyck read Jacob Coenraet Ten Eyek.

PAGE 140

6 lines from top for David Van der Lyde read David Van der Hevden.

7 lines from top for Johans Bleeker read Jacobus Bleecker.

PAGE 142.

9 lines from bottom for July read June.

4 lines from bottom Will of Peter Brown, also mentions wife Mary.

PAGE 143.

10 lines from top for January 30, 1747/8 read June 30, 1747.

Bottom line for Volkert Vanderberg read Volkert Vandenberg.

Page 145.

Top line Will of Michael Beezly read Michael Beezely.

PAGE 146.

5 lines from top for Gerritt Begs read Gerritt Beys.
10 lines from top for John Van Arman read John Van
Arnam.
PAGE 147.

Top line Will of Joost Goderus read Joost Goederus.

11 lines from top for Christian Hoyer read Christian Hoger.

12 lines from top for January 16, 1 /6 read Jan. 19, 1744/5.

PAGE 15.

Top line for Daniel Cosaart read David Cosaart.
6 lines from top for Daniel Clarkson read David Clarkson.
Page 151.

15 lines from top for John Hull read John Hall.

PAGE 152.

8 lines from bottom for Samuel Tingley read Samuel King'ey.

PAGE 153.

2 li es from bottom for Villiam Credeback read William Clodebeck.

PAGE 154.

3 lines from bottom for Christian Deyo read Christian Dejou.

PAGE 155.

14 lines from top for Petrus Loww read Petrus Louw.

PAGE 156.

Top line and 8 lines from top for Nicholas Keeler read Nicholas Keeter.

10 lines from bottom for 1735 read 1739.

8 lines from bottom for July read February.

PAGE 157.

18 lines from bottom for Anthony Coessard read Anthony Coessart.

17 lines from bottom for Ernst Kip read Evert Kip. Bottom line for Johanes Deyea read Johannes Derje.

Page 158.

7 lines from top for Charles Deyea read Charles Derje.

11 lines from top for Joost Duryea read Joost Derje.

12 lines from top for Feb. 28 read Feb. 29.

15 lines from bottom for Henry Lee read Henry Lea.

14 lines from bottom for Nicholas Largeleil read Nicholas Largelere.

4 lines from bottom for Benjamin Brittaine read Benjamin Britten.

Page 159.

Bottom line for Tomasen read Jamison Johnson.

PAGE 160.

11 lines from bottom for Abraham Vandewater read Albert Vandewater.

Page 161

9 lines from bottom for 1745 read 1748.

8 lines from bottom Will of Samuel Tredwell add January 4, 1747.

PAGE 162.

12 nnes from bottom for Ariel Dickinson read Arnell Dickinson.

PAGE 163.

Top line for Killian read Samuel Haviland.

15 lines from top for Sarah Fowler read John Fowler.

17 lines from top for March 10 read March 30.

Bottom line for " Tesserows " lant read " Jeferous " lant.

PAGE 164.

14 lines from bottom for David Nevius read David Nevius. 5 lines from bottom for Jacobus Nevius read Johannes Nevius.

PAGE 165.

2 lines from top for Jane Tongrelow read Jane Tongrelou. 7 lines from top for John Auraynew read John Auboyneau. 13 lines from top for Louis read Lewis Pintard. 14 lines from top for April 13 read April 14.

PAGE . 67.

5 lines from top for Samuel Doughty read Sarah Doughty. 14 lines from bottom for Mary Perry read Mary Terry.

3 lines from bottom Will of Josiah Topping, also mentions daughter Mehitable Sandford and son Josiah:

PAGE 169.

18 lines from top add Jr. after David Brown.

PAGE 171.

- 3 lines from top for Gerittye read Grietje Gesener, wife of Jacob Valentine.
- 9 lines from top for July read June.
- 11 lines from top for Peter Parlica read Peter Parliea.
- 19 lines from bottom for John Grandein read John Grondain.
- 8 lines from bottom for John read Jacob Willitts.

PAGE 172.

- 7 mes from top for Joseph Saxton read Joseph Sexton.
- 12 Imes from top for Abraham Blanche read Abraham Blancke also for Maria Von Buldren read Maria Von Bulderen.
- 14 lines from top and 13 lines from pottom for Rowina Helena read Bouwjna Helena Blancke.
- 20 lines from top for Josiah Crane read Isaiah Crane.
- 8 lines from bottom for George Hinson read George Harison.

P GE 173

11 lines from top for John Polhemus read Jacob Polhemus.
4 lines from bottom for William Jones read William James.

PAGE 176.

- 10 lines from top for Cornelius Cuyper read Cornelius Cuyler.
- 11 lines from top for W am De Ridder read Killiaen D. Ridder.
- 15 lines from top for Wouter Vanderyee and Antye Beachew read Wouter Vanderzee and Antje Beckers.
- 20 lines from top for Jan Stevenson read Ja Stevenson.
- 15 lines from bottom for Samuel Teed read Samuel Leed.

PAGE 177.

- 19 lines from top for Mary read Martha Moore.
- 7 lines from bottom for Jonathan Deniston read Jos. Deniston.
- 4 lines from bottom for Van den/Lenigen read Will of Cornelius Wynkoop.
- 2 lines from bottom for Sept. 19, 1745 read Sept. 19, 1739.

PAGE 178

- 4 lines from top for 8 children read 10 children.
- 5 lines from top add Cornelius Wynkoop after Adrian Wynkoop.

Page 178.—Continued.

- 6 lines from top for 3 eldest read five eldest children.
- 8 lines from top for Johanes Laylandt read Johanes Suylandt, also for Anthony Crosbel read Anthony Cresbel.
- 11 lines from top for Dubois and Dumon read Johannes Dubois and Philip Dumon.
- 12 lines from top for Van Dusen read Jan Van Dusen, Jr.
- 13 lines from bottom add as executors Abraham Van Wyck, Anthony Ten Eyck & Theodorus Ten Eyck.
- 11 lines from bottom for Dinah Brinckerhoff read Direk Brinckerhoff.

Page 179.

- 8 lines from top for Simon Lamberton read Simon Lambertse.
 16 lines from top for Captain Rodrick read Captain "Boder et ek."
- 19 lines from top for Isaac Van Heren Cashel read Isaac Van Haeren Caspel.
- 11 lines from bottom for Mrs. Teaborn read Mr. Teaburn.
- 8 lines from bottom for Fred Cornwell and Leandert Foquett read Jacobus Debeavois, Isaac Sebring, also for August 2 read July 13.
- Bottom of page add Page 298.—I, Darby Ryhn, mariner, belonging to his Majesty's ship "Sunderland" Capt. Frederick Cornwall commander. All my estate I leave to Cornelius Garrett of N. Y. & make him executor. Dated Dec. 2, 1747 Witnesses Fredk Cornwall, Lancelot Foguett. Proved August 2, 1748.

PAGE 180.

- 11 lines from top for Ethan read Ethan Sayre deceased.
- 9 lines from bottom for John Thomson read Jacob "Tempie."
- 3 lines from bottom for John Brown read John Bonnin.
- 2 lines from bottom for Thomas Bolenna read Thomas Bohenna.

PAGE 181.

- 14 lines from top for Lorina read Savinah Simson.
- 19 lines from top for Joshua Ch. plin read Joshua Champlin.
- 8 lines from bottom for Joshua Slidell read Joshua Sildell.
- 4 lines from bottom for Martha read Matheu Wiley.
- 6 lines from bottom Will of William Wily read William Wiley.

PAGE 182.

- 17 lines from bottom for Rev. James Oram read Rev. James Orem.
- 12 lines from bottom for John McCreary read John McEvers
- 11 lines from bottom for 1749 read 1748.

PAGE 183.

- 11 lines from top for James Brown read Isaac Brown.
- 18 lines from top for carpenter read cooper.
- 13 lines from bottom for May 29, 1748 read May 26, 1746. also for Peter Sayre read John Sayre.
- 12 lines from bottom add Proved August 31, 1748.
- 5 lines from bottom for Thomas Wight read Thomas Wright.

PAGE 184.

- 19 lines from bottom for Anke read Anneke Myer.
- 5 lines from bottom add as a witness Jonathan Wescot.
- 3 lines from bottom Will of Samuel De Kleyn read Leonard de Klevn.
- Bottom line for Richard Va. Dyke read Richard Van Dyck.

PAGE 185.

- 3 lines from top for Richard Holden and Daniel Strong read Richard Hadden, Daniel Strang.
- 7 lines from top for May 14 read May 13.
- 13 lines from top Will of Je than Smith mentions wife Elizabeth.

PAGE 186.

17 lines from top add Samuel Willis as a witness.

PAGE 187.

17 lines from bottom for Sept. 20 read Sept. 17.

PAGE 188.

- 2 lines from top for Jane Haddock read Jane, Hannah Bowne]
- 5 lines from top for Joseph Lakerenn read Joseph "Lake-
- 13 lines from top for Sept. 27 read Sept. 22.

PAGE 190.

14 lines from top add R. Betts as a witness.

PAGE 191.

- 6 lines from top for William Thorman read William Furman. 8 lines from top for Morris Park read Morris Point, N. Y.
- 14 lines from top Will of Daniel Lewis, also mentions daughter Mercy.
- 13 lines from bottom for Samuel Moreys read Samuel "Moneye " or " Moweye."
- 9 lines from bottom for Joseph read Jonathan Lewis.

- 16 lines from top for Lewis Kierstead and Peter Martyne read Lucas Kierstead, Peter Montayne.
- 5 lines from bottom Will of Johanes Hardenburgh, also mentions wife Catharina.

PAGE 193.

- 6 lims from tep for Adam Person read Adam Pierson.
- 10 lines from bottom add Jr. after John Humphrey.
- 9 lines from bottom for Oct. 2 read Oct. 22.
- 7 lines from bottom Will of Cornelius Louw read Cornelius Low, his will also mentions daughter Margaret, widow of Roger French.

PAGE 194.

- 15 lines from top for Nathaniel Vreeland read Michael Vreeland.
- 16 lines from top for Timothy Brown read Timothy Bruen. 5 lines from bottom for Captain Michael Christian read Captain Michael Chrispian.
- 2 lines from bottom for Dr. William Storim read Dr. William Sparrim.

PAGE 195.

- Top line for Michael Christian read Michael Chrispian.
- 4 lines from top for Mathias Douglass read Martha Douglass.
- 9 and 16 from top for Cornell Hansen Toll read Carel Hansen Toll.
- 14 lines from top for Sarah Maby read Sarah Meby.
- 15 lines from top for Peter Maby and Peter Meby.
- 10 lines from bottom for Henry O'Bryant read Henry O'Bryan.

PAGE 196.

9 lines from top for Abigail Doane read Abigail Dane.

PAGE 197.

6 lines from top for Aug. 3 read Aug. 30.

14 lines from top for Lytie read Lysbetie Schuyler, wife of Jochem Staats.

15 lines from top for Johann Stats read Jochem Staats.

6 lines from bottom for Mary Burling read Mary Berry.

PAGE 198.

4 lines from top for Philip Edsell and Matthew Cornish read Philip Edsall and Martha Cornish.

6 lines from top Will of Simon LeFever, also mentions his mother Cornelia and father Andries LeFever.

12, 13 and 18 lines from top for Andrew read Andries Le Fever.

17 lines from top for I. Bruyn, J. read J. Bruyn, Jr.

2 lines from bottom for Patrix McClagny read Patrick McClaghry.

PAGE 199.

Top line for Arthur Batty read Arthur Betty.

2 lines from top for Walter McMichaud read Walter McMichal, also for Margaret McCall read Margaret McCool.

13 lines from top for Peter Heylen read Peter Heysen, also add Jacob Decker as a witness.

15 lines from bottom for David Conger read David Congar. 7 lines from bottom for the ene read Isaac Prall.

PAGE 200.

15 and 17 lines from bottom for Jacob Freeze read Jacob Freeze.

PAGE 201.

Will of Charles Kerr, also mentions Paul Combes of Schenectady.

6 lines from top Will of Andrew Alling read Andrew Albury or Albery.

16 lines from bottom for Peter Pullen read Peter Poillon. Bottom line for Robert Honna read Robert Hanna.

PAGE 202.

3 lines from top add Abraham Hasbrouck as executor.

4 lines from top for Martinus Van Alen read Martinus Van Aken.

Page 202.—Continued.

6 lines from top Will of Philip Van Cortlandt, also mentions James and Peter De Lancey,

10 lines from top for Johanes Balies read Johannes Bachies.

PAGE 203.

9 lines from top for Aug. 1 read Aug 21, also for Thomas Vator read Thomas Vator.

PAGE 204.

4 lines from top for William Gray and John Gray read Wilham Gay and John Gay

5 lines from top for Jan. 11 read Jan. 4.

PAGE 205.

7 lines from top for Sammettie read Lammettie Cornell.

9 lines from bottom for November read November 19.

6 lines from bottom Will of George Hall appoints his wife and Thomas Moone, merchant, executors.

PAGE 206.

11 lines from top for Johanes Kierstede read Jacobus Kierstede.

12 lines from top for Symon Crefore read Symon Crygier, also for June read January.

5 lines from bottom add Aug. 4, 1748.

PAGE 207.

4 and 10 lines from top for Daniel Prior read Samuel Prior.

6 lines from top for Daniel Willis read Samuel Willis,

6 and 7 lines from bottom for June read January.

PAGE 208.

7 lines from top for August 23 read August 27.

9 lines from top Will of David Esselstyn, also mentions brother William and Johanes and Cornelius Stevens and John Ransselaer and appoints William Van Ness, executor.

10 lines from top for 1748 read 1747/8.

11 lines from top for Bertha read Bertha Van Duesen.

13 lines from top for February 3 read January 17, also add as witnesses Claude Delametter, Cristyna Lamater, Barendt Cammel.

6 lines from bottom for George Joseph Morse read George Joseph Moore. 7 lines from top for Catherine Clawes read Catherine Clowes.

9 lines from top for Mch. 1 read Mch. 11.

11 lines from top for Simon Seferen read Simon LeFever.

6 lines from bottom for Mott read Patrick Mott.

PAGE 210.

4 lines from top for Ann Haight read Mary Ann Hyet.

Will of Johannes Albertse, also mentions daughter Marya Bogart.

17 lines from bottom for Feb. 17 read Feb. 22, also for Andrew Stockholm read Andries Stockholm.

16 lines from bottom for Allet Jolyer read Albert Calyer.

14 lines from bottom Will of A on Van Alen read Adam Van Alen.

PAGE 211.

10 lines from top for Samuel Collins read Edward Collins.

13 lines from bottom for Isaac Bragow and John Bragow read Isaac Bragaw and John Bragaw.

8 lines from bottom add Peter Winne, Executor.

6 lines from bottom for Abraham Dower read Abraham Douw.

2 lines from bottom for 1748/9 read 1749.

PAGE 212.

9 lines from top Will of Arent Hendrickse read Arnout Hendrickse.

16 lines from top for Arent read Arnout Hendrickse.

15 lines from bottom for Johanes Barger read Johannes Burger.

12 lines from bottom Will of Tunis Van Slyck, also mentions son Andries.

PAGE 214.

7 lines from top for Joshua De Forest read Johannes De Forest.

10 lines from top Will of Isaac Finch, also mentions daughter Hannah.

PAGE 215.

12 lines from bottom add Samuel Miller as a witness.

10 lines from bottom for Nov. 19 read Nov. 10.

3 lines from bottom for June read Janus y.

CORRECTIONS ABSTRACTS OF WILLS, VOLUME IV. 175

PAGE 216.

12 lines from top for August read April.

PAGE 217.

16 lines from top for Daniel Horton read David Horton.

PAGE 219.

5 lines from top for Elizabeth Topping read Elnathan Topping.

13 lines from top Will of Thomas Cooper, also mentions Joshua Howell.

PAGE 222.

5 lines from ottom for Dirck Brinckerhoff read Dinah Brinckerhoff.

PAGE '223

5 lines from top for Cornell read Cornwell Northrop. 17 lines from top for Peter Palmer read Peter Parker.

PAGE 224.

4 lines from top for Benjamin Hirchman read Benjamin Hinchman.

18 lines from bottom for Sukey Hagawout read Oukey Hagawout.

16 lines from bottom for Johanes Peterson read Jacobus Peterson.

9 lines from bottom.add March 1, 1748.

PAGE 225.

16 lines from top for Mr. Gordon read Mrs. Gordon.

20 lines from top for Nov. 20 read Nov. 28.

2 lines from bottom for John Raill, Stephen Ladow and Jacob Graer read John Rowe, Stephen Ladou and Jacob Graven. Bottom line for June 10 read June 13.

FAGE 226.

Top line Will of Rip Van Dam, also mentions granddaughter Sarah Van Dam, Peter Hansen, deceased, and Walter Thong, deceased.

19 lines from bottom for Cornelius read Cornelia Van Dam.

17 lines from bottom for Peter, Lynch, read Peter Lynch.

14 lines from bottom for daughter read grand-daughter.
2 and 13 lines from bottom for Thomas Moore read The aas
Moone.

PAGE 226 .- Continued.

- 12 lines from bottom for Elizabeth Kiersted read Elizabeth Kiersted Wife of Jacobus Kiersted.
- 9 lines from bottom for grand children read great-grand children.

PAGE 227.

- 3 lines from top for grand son read great-grandson.
- 5 lines from top for Mary Ashfield read Mary Askell.
- 8 lines from top add as Witnesses Symon and Cornelius Crygier & S. Johnson.

PAGE 228.

2 lines from top add The Executors having refused to serve June 29, 1745 Letters of Adm. stration were granted to John Alsop of N. Y. Gentler on principal creditor.

PAGE 229.

- 4 and 10 lines from top for three sons read four sons.
- 5 and 12 lines from top for son in law Daniel Howell read son Daniel Hull Wickham.
- 9 lines from top for Abigail Howell read Abigail Hull Wickham.
- 18 lines from bottom add Richard Hudson as a witness.
- 16 lines from bottom add June 3, 1745.
- 4 lines from bottom Will Anthony De Milt, also mentions grand daughter Mary De Milt.

PAGE 230.

5 lines from top strike out Sarah.

PAGE 232.

- 13 lines from top for Johanes De Mill read Johanes De Witt.
- 15 lines from top for Albert Gayler read Albert Cayler.
- 19 lines from top Will of Jeremiah Mitchell read Jacomiah Mitchell.
- 15 and 16 lines from bottom for Jeremiah read Jacomiah Mitchell.
- 8 lines from bottom Will of Godfried de Wulffren read Godfried de Wulffen, Will also mentions wife Johana.
- 2 lines from bottom for George Willeken and Marcinus Hiskins Dubois read George Wilhelm, Mancius and Hiskia Dubois.

CORRECTIONS ABSTRACTS OF WILLS, VOLUME IV. 177

PAGE 233.

6 lines from top for John Russell read John Bisset.

PAGE 234.

4 lines from top for Hester read Hannah Lyon.

PAGE 235.

- 5 lines from top for Cornelius Flanus read Cornelius Flamen.
- 6, 10 and 13 lines from bottom for Johanes read Jacobus Snediker.
- 3 lines from bottom for Gerritt Van Wickelen read Evert Van Wickelen.

Bottom line for April read August.

PAGE 236.

- 16 lines from top for Charles Johnson read Charles Johnston.
- 13 lines from bottom for Michael Grow read Michael Grew.

PAGE 239.

6 lines from top add Jr. after Tobias Stoutenburgh, also add Jr. after Adrian Bancker.

PAGE 240.

- 9 lines from top for Simon Van Wilderen read Simon Van Wickelen.
- 13 lines from top for Francis Hegeman read Dennis Hege-
- 7 lines from bottom add June 3, 1745.

PAGE 241.

3 lines from top for James Foster read Jonas Foster.

PAGE 243

- 7 lines from top for 1795 read 1744.
- 15 lines from bottom for John Baylies read John Bayles.

Page 244.

13 lines from top for Elizabeth Miller read Elijah Miller.

PAGE 246.

11, 16 and 18 lines from top and 9 lines from bottom for Daniel read David Horton.

PAGE 247.

3 lines from top for Isaac Keys read Isaac Yongs.

11 lines from bottom for Vincent James read Vincent Jones.

PAGE 248.

13 lines from top for John Bezean rad John Berjeau.

PAGE 249.

10 lines from bottom for Captain Jacob Waldron read Captain John Waldron.

PAGE 250.

10 lines from top for Sept. 4 read Sept. 24.

PAGE 252.

6 lines from top for Joseph Hecley read Joseph Hadley, also for David Tippett read Dorcas Tipe tt.

12 lines from bottom for Moses Molline, read Moses Mullinex.

PAGE 254.

15 lines from bottom Will of Daniel Saneman read Daniel Schurman. PAGE 255.

2 lines from top for Henry Gillan read Henry Gillam.

3 lines from top for April 21 read April 28.

11 lines from top for June read January.

12 lines from bottom for Jacob Cortrac read Jacob "Contrac."

8 lines from bottom for Thon as Emmons read Thomas Emmans, also for Matthias Owen read Naphtali Owen.

7 lines from bottom for 1750 read 1749/50.

Bottom line Will of Beletje Cordy, widow William Cordy read Beletje Cardy and William Cardy.

PAGE 256.

2 lines from top for Tuertjie Byvanck read Teuntje Byvanck.

4 lines from top for dead read dear.

7 lines from top for 1742 read 1743.

12 lines from top for Jan. 21 read Jan. 24.

PAGE 257.

12 lines from top for F. Johnson read J. Johnson.

15 lines from top Will of Timothy Tredwell, also mentions wife Mary.

13 lines from bottom add Zephaniah Platt as a witness.

7 lines from bottom for 1714 read 1749.

PAGE 258.

6 lines from top Will of John Satterley add Jr.

13 lines from bottom for Nathaniel Hinson read Nathaniel Harreson.

11 lines from bottom for August read September.

PAGE 259.

12 lines from top for John Leister read John Luister.

13 lines from top for Thomas Richardson read Thomas Hendrickson.

9 lines from bottm add as a witness Roelof Schenck.

PAGE 260.

2 lines from top for Joana Wood read Janneca Wood.

7 lines from top for Joseph Morrell and Joseph Edsall read Jonathan Morrell, and Jonathan Edsall.

8 lines from top for Proved 20 read Proved March 20.

8 lines from bottom Will of John Bayles, also mentions daughter Mercy.

Top line for Henry Hollen Hottenborack read Henry Hottenbarock.

3 lines from top for Jeremiah Bennet read Jeromus Bennet.

18 lines from bottom for John Bush read John Brush.

5 lines from bottom for Ann Crane read Ann "Crone."

PAGE 263

10 lines from top for Hendrick Du Bois read Ezekiah [Hezekiah] Du Bois.

16 lines from bottom for James read Isaac Jarvis.

11 lines from bottom for April 19 read April 9.

9 lines from bottom for 1749 read 1750.

PAGE 265.

10 lines from top for Joshua Bryant read Justis Bryant.

PAGE 267.

15 and 17 lines from bottom for George Weisart read George Weisser.

PAGE 270.

Top line Will of Henry Tuthill, also mentions grand daughter. Parnal Landon.

8 lines from top for May 2 read May 20.

12 lines from bottom for Elisha Dabree read Elisha Debree.

PAGE 275.

12 lines from top add William Titus as a witness. 5 lines from bottom for Jorah Wood read Jeremiah Wood.

PAGE 277.

17 lines from top for Jonas Platt read Isaac Platt.

PAGE 279.

9 lines from bottom for Sarah Sandford and Hannah Johnson read Sarah Sanders and Hannah Jackson.

PAGE 280.

13 lines from bottom for De 1 Seaman read David Seaman.

PAGE 281.

5 lines from top for April 8, 1790 read April 18, 1750. 15 lines from top for Thomas Symons read Thomas Lyons.

PAGE 282.

11 lines from top for John Sayre read John Lyon. 18 lines from bottom for Joseph Amerman read Joseph An-

PAGE 284.

Bottom line add 1 6 after month.

derson.

PAGE 287.

17 lines from bottom for James Wright read Jonas Wright.

PAGE 288.

4 lines from top for Clepha read Eupha Crawford.

5 lines from top for vintner read turner.

7 lines from top for John Tiebault read John Tiebout.

17 lines from bottom for Barold read Barnold Brown.

12 lines from bottom after Barbarie Thomasse, add, daughter of my brother John S. Thomasse.

PAGE 289.

5 lines from top Will of Samuel Dickson, also mentions son George.

12 lines from top for Peter Paddock read John Paddock.

3 lines from bottom for April 19 read April 16.

CORRECTIONS ABSTRACTS OF WILLS, VOLUME II. 181

PAGE 291.

18 lines from bottom for Jurian Bloom read Isaac Bloom.

17 lines from bottom for Nathaniel Denton read Nehemiah Denton.

5 lines from bottom for Nehemiah Heart and David Willitts read Nehemiah Hearth and Daniel Willitts.

PAGE 292.

3 lines from bottom Will of Koert Voorhees, also mentions daughter Sarah.

10 lines from bottom for Edmond Smith read Edward Smith.

PAGE 295.

7 lines from top for Patrick Johnson read Patrick Jackson.

13 lines from top for grandson read great randson.

15 lines from bottom Will of William Titus, also mentions father John Titus.

PAGE 296.

15 lines from top for September read August.

20 lines from top for Johanes read Jacobus Amerman.

2 lines from bottom for Anne Van Name read Aron Van Name. Page 297.

Will of Abraham Monfort mentions wife Sarah.

8 lines from top for Lida read Eida Monfort.

9 lines from top for Johanes Monfort read Jacobus Monfort.

PAGE 298.

6 lines from bottom add Benjamin Seaman as a witness, also add Proved August 6, 1750.

PAGE 299.

11 lines from bottom for 1752 read 1750.

8 lines from bottom add May 3, 1746.

PAGE 300.

11 lines from bottom for 1753 read 1750.

10 lines from bottom add March 29, 1750.

PAGE 301.

16 lines from top for William Bramjohn read William Brownejohn.

17 lines from top for 1753 read 1750.

19 lines from top for 1752 read 1750.

15 lines from bottom for Isaac Johnson read Isaac Jackson.

PAGE 302.

18 lines from top for William Hooper read William Hooker.

PAGE 304.

4 lines from top for Petrus Van Alen read Petrus Van Aken.

PAGE 305.

Top line for Mary Ricke read Mary Richee.

PAGE 306.

6 lines from top for James Burgman read James Bunyan.

14 lines from bottom for Abraham Hardenbrook read Abel Hardenbrook.

9 lines from bottom for Aert Ellierson read Aurt Elberson.

Page 307.

8 and 10 lines from top for Johanes and Jacobus Kip.

PAGE 308.

13 lines from top for Gilbert Lansingh read Ger. 't Lansingh.

PAGE 309.

Top line for James Palding read James Pudney.

\$67.13 & 17W

11 lines from top for Thomas Thom and Mary Pareat read Thomas Thorn and Mary Parcot.

18 lines from top for Michael Howard read Michael Honore.

20 lines from top for John Pareat read John Pareot.

11 lines from bottom for Wil n Johnson read William Jackson.

Page 310.

12 lines from bottom for John Witlaw read John Witlow.

11 lines from bottom for John Broadhead read John Bradner.

PAGE 311.

5 lines from bottom for Abraham Gomez read Abraham Gorden. PAGE 312.

7 lines from top for Mary Cadmes and Cornelius Cadmes read Mary Cadmis and Cornelius Cadmis.

PAGE 313.

8 lines from bottom for Sept. 9 read Sept. 6.

PAGE 315.

15 lines from bottom add Ju e 25, 1750.

PAGE 316.

- 5 lines from bottom for Nicholas Kuiper Jr. read Nicholas Kepper Jr.
- 4 lines from bottom for January 28, 1750/1 read Aug. 9, 1750.

 Page 317.
- 2 lines from bottom Will of Isaac Johnson read Isaac Jackson.

 Page 318.
- 5 and 12 lines from top for Mary Johnson read Mary Jack-Sop.

 Page 321.
- 16 lines from bottom for Rachel Shotford read Rachel Shatford.
- 3 lines from bottom for \$751 read 1750/1

PAGE 322.

2 lines from top for Janettie read Femmetje Van Tuyl.

8 lines from top for John Ralph read Jos. Ralph.

9 lines from top for 1751 read 1750/1.

PAGE 323.

9 lines from top for 1751 read 1750/1.

17 lines from bottom for Adezayan Ater and Pamela Ater read Aderayon Ater and Powel Ater.

11 lines from bottom for 1743 read 1749.

2 lines from bottom for Job DeGraff and Casper Crofster read Jacob DeGraff and Casper Crapster.

PAGE 324.

12 lines from top for Margaritie read Marytie Schepmoes wife of Abraham Van Steenbergh.

18 lines from top for Johanes Van Dyck res l Johanes Schepmoes.
PAGE 325.

10 lines from bottom for Johanes Calyer read Johanes Colyer.

7 lines from bottom for John Calyer read John Colyer.

5 lines from bottom for 175— read 1750.

Bottom line after Elizabeth McBride add widow.

PAGE 326.

- 10 lines from top for 175 read 1750, also John Sachet read John Sack t.
- 14 lines from top for 175- read 1750.
- 19 lines from top for Ebenezer Seabury and Barnold Lynch read Ebenezer Seely and Barnard Lynch.

PAGE 327.

3 lines from top for 1751 read 1750/1.

14 lines from top for Bernardus Savage read Barnaby Savage. 16 lines from top Will of Lewis Rou read Louis Rou.

PAGE 328

12 lines from top for 1735 read 1730.

PAGE 329.

18 lines from bottom for Jacob Bayhen read Jacob Reyken.

PAGE 330.

8 lines from top for 1750 read 1749/50.

PAGE 331.

16 lines from top for Furman's Path read Freeman's Path, N. Y.

8 lines from bottom for 175 read 1750.

PAGE 332.

8 lines from bottom for daughter read cousin.

PAGE 333.

Top line for Abraham Hollinbeck read Abraham Hallinbeck.

10 lines from top for Johanes Van Valkenbergh read Jochem Van Valkenbergh.

11 lines from top for Andrew Elliott read Andrew Ellet.

16 lines from top Will of Johanes Shellreyne read Johanes Van Shelluyne.

20 lines from top for Harme Bastyse read Harme Bastianse.

■ PAGE 334.

2 lines from top for Abimal Yans read Abimal Youngs. Bottom line for 1751 read 1750/1.

PAGE 336.

6 lines from bottom for Susanah read Sarah Latting.

PAGE 337.

4 lines from bottom for Johanes Van Voorhees read Jacobus Van Voorhees.

PAGE 338.

14 lines from top for John Verzen read John Vezen.

19 lines from bottom for Maritie read Harjantie Kierstede.

PAGE 339.

5 lines from top for Benjamin Smith read Barry Smith.

6 lines from top for 1751 read 1750/1.

15 lines from top for Daniel read David Van Nostrant, also for Litchie read Alehe Van Nostrant.

13 lines from bottom for Willinde Hendricksen read Willempe Hendricksen.

12 lines from bottom for July read June.

4 lines from bottom Will of Daniel Clarkson read David Clarkson.

PAGE 341.

Top line for Isaac read Silas Conkling.

PAGE 342.

18 lines from bottom for Catrina Feets read Catrina Teats.

PAGE 344.

17 lines from bottom for Aaron Heudricks read Aaron Hendrickson.

Page 345.

Top line Will of Daniel Merritt read David Merritt

PAGE 347.

18 lines from bottom for John Bunnal read John Bunnel.

PAGE 348.

7 lines from bottom for July read June.

PAGE 349.

18 lines from top add Witnesses David La Tourrette, Barnt Slaght, and John Merrell.

19 lines from top Will of John Wytt, also mentions wife Sarah.

10 lines from bottom for Isaac Sardant read Isaac Sardant or Lardant.

Page 351.

5 lines from top for Richard Floyd Sr. read Richard Floyd Jr.

8 lines from top Will of Kendrick Down read Hendrick Doun.

17 lines from bottom for Pretitie read Piertertie Douw.

4 lines from bottom for April read August.

2 lines from bottom Will of John Newbury and John Nerbury.

1 AGE 352.

9 lines from top for Jacob Stephens read Jacob Lefferse.

13 fines from top for July read June.

PAGE 354.

- 14 lines from bottom add Page 447.—May 10, 1733 Will of John Benham of Flatbush, Carpenter, mentions wife Else & sons Joseph and John. Witnesses Samuel Gerritson Jr., Koerts Voorheest, S. Gerritson. Proved August 29, 1751.
- 10 lines from bottom for Cornelius read Carolina George.

PAGE 357.

12 lines from bottom for John R- read John Roome.

PAGE 360.

14 lines from bottom for Francis Clotts read Francis Chetle.

PAGE 361.

Top line for Aug. 24 read Aug. 28.

12 lines from top for Lbenezer Kem, on read Ebenezer Kniffen.

Page 362.

6 lines from bottom add Thos. Wright as a vitness.

3 lines from bottom Will of Samuel Prior, also mentions Jacob Prior. Page 363.

18 lines from bottom for John Purdey read John Purdy.

13 lines from bottom for John Stockhams read John Stockhams.
PAGE 365.

15 lines from top for Joseph Reader read Joseph Read.

PAGE 366.

- 16 lines from top for Daniel Davis read Daniel David.
- 12 lines from bottom for Henry Fithian read Henry Filkin.
- 10 lines from bottom for I. Elmendorph read J. Elmendorph.

PAGE 367.

13 lines from top and 12 lines from bottom for Gertruy read Gerritje Van Dyck.

16 lines from top for Philip Van Arstate read Philip Van Aersdalen.

9 lines from bottom for Samuel Barrie read Samuel Berrie.

PAGE 368.

14 lines from top for Henry Buchanan read Henry Bohannan.

PAGE 369.

3 lines from bottom for Nov. 1 read Nov. 4.

CORRECTIONS ABSTRACTS OF WILLS, VOLUME IV. 187

PAGE 370.

18 lines from bottom for John Groesbach read John Groesbeck.

PAGE 371.

2 lines from bottom Will of John Parcell, also mentions daugnter Aeltje Bogart.

PAGE 372.

- 16 lines from bottom for Abraham Ryckers read Abraham Rycken.
- 13 lines from bottom for Margarettie Ryckers and Altie Rykers read Margarettie Duken and Altie Rycken.

PAGE 374.

10 lines from top Will of Elizabeth Gouvesneur read Elizabeth Gouverneur.

PAGE 376.

- 8 lines from bottom Will of John DeBevois, Jr. read Jacobus DeBevois, Jr.
- 3 and 5 lines from bottom for Johanes read Jacobus De Bevois.

PAGE 377.

- 2 and 3 lines from top for Johanes read Jacobus De Bevois.
 7 lines from top for Johanes De Graun read Jacobus De. Grauw.
- 10 lines from top for Feb. 5 read Feb. 25.
- 14 lines from top for Aryantie Wormstal read Aryantie Warmstal.

PAGE 379.

20 lines from top for James Major read James Moyer or Moger.

PAGE 380.

18 lines from bottom for Dec. 1 read Dec. 21.

PAGE 381.

- 3 lines from top for Cobb Cornell read Caleb Cornell.
- 10 lines from bottom Will of Hendrick Pruyn, also mentions brother-in-law Nicholas Hoffman.
- 5 lines from bottom for cousin read brothers-in-law.
- 4 lines from lottom for Zechari h Hoffman read Zacharias Hoffman, also for sister Fitzye Bogardus read wife's sister Tjatje Bogardus.
- Bottom line for March 20, 1750 read March 26, 1744/5.

PAGE 382.

- 6 lines from top for Geryttie read Garritje Van Voorhees.
- 11 lines from bottom for Euphemia Morris read Euphemia Norris.
- 4 and 6 lines from bottom for Matthew Morris read Matthew Norris.
- 5 lines from bottom for Anne Anthill read Anne Antill.
- 3 lines from bottom for Isaballa read Isabella Kearner.

- 2 lines from top for John Whasey read John Wherey.
- 9 lines from top Will of James Remsen read Rem Remsen.
- 14 lines from top for Johanes read Jacobus Remsen.

PAGE 385.

- 16 lines from bottom for Forcis Bret read Francis Brat.
- 12 lines from bottom for Elizabeth Slaght read Elizabeth Sleght, also for Vrowtie Bret read Vrowtie Brat.
- 10 lines from bottom for David Corner read Daniel Corrier. 7 lines from bottom for April 19 read April 14.

PAGE 386.

- 9 lines from top for Justice Bosch read Justice Bouch.
- 4 lines from bottom for Jacob Sorley read Jacob Sarley. Bottom line for March 15 read March 16.

PAGE 387.

- 21 lines from bot om for Samuel Cornell read Samuel Cornwell. PAGE 388.
- 3 lines from top for Richard Mott read Richbell Mott.

PAGE 389.

Bottom line for Job Myer read Jacob Myer.

PAGE 390.

19 lines from top for Peter Pennant read Peter Ewouts. Bottom line for Augustus Volette read Augustus Valette.

PAGE 398.

- 14 lines from bottom for Johan Terboss read Jacobus Terboss Jr., also for Elizabeth Fisk read Elizabeth Fish.
- 2 lines from bottom for Dec. 7 read Dec. 11.

PAGE 400.

Bottom line Will of Thomas Pell, Sr., also mentions son Caleo.

CORRECTIONS ABSTRACTS OF WILLS, VOLUME IV. 189

PAGE 401.

13 lines from bottom for John Curie read John Cure.

PAGE 403.

- 15 lines from top for Johanes read Jacobus Roosevelt.
- 8 and 15 lines from bottom for Johanes read Jacobus Roose velt.
- 3 lines from bottom for son Johanes read brother Jacobus Roosevelt. PAGE 404.
- 12 lines from top for Johanes read Johanna Schuyler.

PAGE 405.

7 lines from bottom for John Bleecker read Jacobus Bleecker.

PAGE 408.

Top line for Peter Vanderbergh read Peter Vandenbergh. 4 lines from top for wife read daughter.

PAGE 409.

- 2 lines from top Will of Elizabeth Viellet read Elizabeth Vielle, Will also mentions cousins Elizabeth Beekman and Cornelia Bogart.
- 9 lines from top for Sarah Leacroft read Sarah Leacraft.
- 13 lines from top for Margaret Showart read Margaret Shourt. 15 lines from top for Luke Romans read Luke Roome.
- 4 and 16 lines from top for A riantie Seymour read Ariantie Seymour.
- 18 lines from bottom for 1747 read 1740.

PAGE 410.

8 lines from bottom for Jan. 1 read Jan. 11. Will of Barent Staats read Major Barent Staats.

PAGE 411.

7 lines from top for John Schuyler read Jacobus Schuyler.

PAGE 412.

18 lines from bottom for Feb. 19 read Feb. 13.

PAGE 413.

18 lines from top for Allert Northstrat read Albert Nordstrandt.

PAGE 416.

20 lines from bottom strike out John Wickes.

PAGE 418.

- 12 lines from top for Samuel Albertis read Samuel Alburtis.
- 17 lines from top for Samuel Holburt read Samuel Halburt.
- 19 lines from top for Elizabeth and Yost Gosline read Elizabeth wife of Jost Gosline.

PAGE 419.

- 12 lines from top for Samuel Moblott read Samuel Mahbett.
- 13 lines from top for Joseph Moblott read Joseph Mabbett, Jr.
- lines from bottom for Mathias Kneldt read Mathias Knecht.
- 13 lines from bottom for Joseph Hansul read Joseph Hansur.

- 14 lines from top add Christop, r Bancker and Abraham Van Wyck as appraisers.
- 18 lines from bottom for Joshua read Ionathan Ogden.

PAGE 421.

- 5 lines from top for Oct. 9 read Oct. 19.
- 13 lines from top for my wife and Sarah Wright read my wife and aunt Sarah Wright.

PAGE 423.

- 5 and 16 lines from top for Teger read Zeger Van Santvoord. 16 lines from bottom Teger Hazebrook read Zeger Hazebrook.
- 13 lines from bottom for Teger read Zeger Van Santvoord.
- 12 lines from bottom for Ann Camling read Ann Comeing.
- 8 lines from bottom for Peter Carmer read Peter Cornu.
- 6 lines from bottom for Antie Velds nan read Antie Veldt-
- 2 lines from bottom for Geritt Lansing read Geritt A. Lansing

PAGE 424.

- 16 lines from top for Peter Doler read Peter Decker.
- 17 lines from top for Daniel Corson read Daniel Corsen.
- 7 lines from bottom for Johanes Van Antwerpen read Jacobus Van Antwerpen.

PAGE 427.

15 lines from top for Recompence Sherrill Sr. read Recompence Sherrill Jr

PAGE 428.

- Top line for James read Joris Brinckerhoff.
- 15 lines from bottom for Richard Ridder read Richard Bidder, also for David Newey read David Newey or Nevay.
- 14 lines from bottom for Charles Johnson read Charles Johnston, also for March 29 read March 20.

PAGE 429.

- 2 lines from top for Charles Johnson read Charles Johnston. 15 lines from top add Dated Jan. 11, 1751/2 Witnesses Jon
 - athan Corey, Eba Hally, and John Carpenter. Proved April 9, 1753. PA 430
- 4 lines from bottem for Pieter De La Chall read Pieter De La Chau. PAGE 431.
- 12 lines from top for 1753 read 1752.

PAGE 433.

- 18 lines from top add Jr. after Andries Onderdonk.
- 21 lines from top for Jan. 12 read Jan. 13.

PAGE 435.

- 16 lines from top for May 29 read May 26.
- 8 lines from bottom for Adrian Laforts read Adrian Laforge.

PAGE 436.

- 13 lines from bottom for Johanes Vanderbergh read Johanes Vanderhuvle. .
- 8 lines from bottom for Elbert Luystre and Andrew Rychen read Elbert Luyster Andrew Rycken.

PAGE 437

19 lines from bottom for Esther Bleakly read Esther Blachly. 7 lines from bottom add Witnesses Elias Cooper, Jeremiah Jagger, and Abigail Cooper.

PAGE 438.

- 15 lines from top for April 10 read June 11 also add as Witnesses Jackson Scott, Anthony Hains, and Joseph Ragg. 2 lines from bottom for 5 laughters read 4 daughters.
- Bottom line for Melly and Lydia read Melly Langdon.

PAGE 439.

17 lines from bottom for Mercy read Mary Sutton.

PAGE 440.

4 lines from bottom for Symon Jans Veeder read Symon Johs Veeder.

PAGE 442.

- 3 lines from top for Rachel Quackinbush read Rachel Besworth.
- 13 lines from top for July 3 read July 23.
- 5 lines from bottom for John McConnell read John M. Connell.

PAGE 443.

13 lines from bottom for Thomas Baylis read Thomas Bayles.

PAGE 445.

- 20 lines from bottom for Stephen Stockholm read Stephen Stockham.
- 9 lines from bottom for John P ry read John Purdy.

PAGE 446.

9 lines from top for Hans Coster read Hans Caster.

PAGE 447.

8 lines from bottom for Samuel Burling read Edward Burling.

PAGE 450.

18 lines from bottom for Elisha Hoyt read Elisha Hyatt.

PAGE 451.

- 18 lines from top for Thims read Theunis Duryce.
- 13 lines from bottom for Abraham Schaiek read Abraham Schenk.
- 10 lines from bottom for Gabriel Strong read Gabriel Sprong.

PAGE 452.

- 5 lines from top for Willetts Kirke and Sarah Kirke read Willetts, Sarah and Mary Kirbe children of my daughter.
- 13 lines from top for July 9 read July 6.
- 7 lines from bottom Will of Wait Smith, also mentions sons James and William.

PAGE 453.

- 11 lines from top for Sept. 29 read Sept. 24.
- 14 lines from bottom for John Coree read John Carree.
- 13 lines from bottom for Oct. 1 read Oct. 16.

Page 455.

- 3 lines from top for Christian Van der Kraw read Christian Van der Kroon.
- 15 lines from bottom for daughter read brother.
- 5 lines from bottom for June read January.

PAGE 456.

11 lines from top for John Jucks read John Jurks, also for Daniel Corson read Daniel Corsen.

PAGE 458.

- 6 and 13 lines from top for Antye read Annatje Vischer.
- 11 lines from top for Gilbert read Gerret Vischer.
- 15 lines from top for Johanes Schuyler read Jacobus Schuyler.
- 8 line, from bottom for John Van Forys read John Van Forrjes [Van Voorlees].

PAGE 459.

- 12 lines from top for Joshua Hall read Johannes Hall.
- 13 lines from top for Gerritt Say Veeder read Geritt Sey Veeder.
- 14 Maes from top for Antye read Annatje Van Antwerpen.
- 13 lines from bott in for William read Wilhelmus Van Antwerpen.

PAGE 460.

7 lines from bottom for 1750 read 1731/2.

PAGE 461.

- 8 lines from top for Van Arnout read Arnout d'Graaf.
- 20 lines from top for Sander Van Eps read Alexander Van Eps.
- 16 lines from bottom Will of Sigfriedus Abricks read Sigfriedus Alricks.
- 5 lines from bottom add Dated January 11, 1749/50.
- 4 lines from bottom for John Grandburn read John Goulburn.
- 2 and 10 lines from bottom for Abiah Abricks read Abiah Alricks.

PAGE 462.

- 12 lines from top for Hester read Phebe Smith.
- 16 lines from top for son Philip read grand son Philip Riche.

PAGE 464.

10 lines from top Will of Richard Allertson read Richard Albertson, Will also mentions daughter Sarah.

15 lines from bottom for June read January.

PAGE 465.

Will of Johanes Waldron, also mentions daughter-in-law Angeltie [Myers].

PAGE 466.

7 lines from top add Jacob Myer & John Dyckman as execu-

8 li es from top for October read August.

PAGE 467.

5 lines from top for Jacob Bampur read acob Bamper.

7 lines from top Will of Jonathan Fer. , also mentions sister Sarah, wife of Solomon Palmer.

11 lines from bottom Will of Joseph Liddel read Joseph Leddel.

PAGE 468.

8 lines from top for Peter Fullow read Peter Tellou.

15 lines from bottom for Hannah Stokes read Hannah Stakes.

11 lines from bottom for John read Jacob George.

7 lines from bottom for Ann Frickland read Ann Trickland.

PAGE 469.

Bottom and 6 lines from bottom for Catalina read Catarina Groenendyck wife of Luke Kierstead.

PAGE 471.

18 lines from bottom for John Haddem read John Hadden.

17 lines from bottom for Dec. 1 read Dec. 31.

PAGE 472

4 lines from bottom for 5 daughters read 4 daughters.

PAGE 473.

5 and 16 lines from top for James read Isaac Bedell.

9 lines from top for John Laurence read Jacobus Laurence.

PAGE 476.

11 lines from bottom for Emans Dodge read Eamas Dodge.

3 lines from bottom for James Laurence read Isaac Laurence.

PAGE 478.

11 lines from top for Feb. 5 read Feb. 9.

9 lines from bottom Will of Samuel Leverich, also mentions son Benjamin.

PAGE 479.

3 lines from bottom for Aldert Keerstede read Albert Keer-

PAGE 480.

16 lines from bottom for Johanes Moster read Johannes Masten Jr.

PAGE 482.

9 lines from top for Caroline read Cornelius Wynkoop, Jr. 15 lines from top for Johanes Sugladt read Johanes Suylandt. 7 lines from bottom for grand daughter read daughter.

LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION.

PAGE 483.

5 lines from top for Henry Tucknest read Henry Tuckness, also for Richard Sole read Richard Tole, also for Nov. 7, 1754 read Nov. 20, 1745.

7 lines from top for widow Mary read widow Mary Rhul now wife of George Picterson.

11 lines from top for Jan. 29 read Jan. 21.

13 lines from top for Margaret Fullwhite read Margaret Full-

19 lines from top for June 6 read January 6.

26 lines from top for Michael Fite read Michael File, also for Elizabeth Fite read Elizabeth File.

25 lines from bottom for Oct. 24 read Oct. 17.

25 lines from bottom for Thomas Vater read Thomas Vatar, also for Oct. 27 read Oct. 24.

23 lines from bottom for John Woolsy read Jacob Woolsy, also strike out David Stiler, Thomas Burch, Jasper Farmar and add Widow Susannah Woolsey, also for Nov. 24 read Oct. 28.

21 lines from bottem for Albertus Booth read Albertus Bosch.

12 lines from bottom for Jonathan Hudson read Sarah Hudson, also strike out Wife Sarah and add letters granted to son Samuel by husband Jenathan deceased.

5 lines from bottom add June 16, 1747.

PAGE 483.—Continued.

Bottom of page add John Adderly Letters granted to Daniel Stiles, Thomas Birch & Jasper Farmer Nov. 24, 1746, also Jonathan Hudson Letters granted to Samuel Landon and John Cleves Jan. 24, 1746.

PAGE 484.

4 lines from top for James Favier read James Faviere, also for Sept. 20 read 26.

11 and 12 lines from top for Johanes Sawyer read Johanes

26 lines from bottom for Dr. Laurence Kenselaugh read Dr. Laurence Kinselaugh.

22 lines from bottom for Feb. 20 read Feb. 21.

11 lines from bottom for John V. Zandt read Johannes Van Zandt.

5 lines from bottom for James See read James Lee.

Bottom of page add Anna Price Letters granted to husband Benjamin of Phila., March 23, 1747/8, also John Dickinson, Queens Co. Letters granted to Father, John, April 14, 1748.

PAGE 485.

23 lines from top for Conraed Ten Eyck read Jacob Conraed
Ten Eyck.

17 lines from bottom for May 11 read May 4.

PAGE 486

- 10 lines from top for Margaret Le Compte read Margaret Le Conte.
- 11 lines from top for sister Margaret read Mary wife of Abraham P illon.
- 13 lines from top for Josiah Hallett read Joseph Hallett of Hellgate.
- 22 lines from top add letters granted to wife Hannah Forster.
- 27 lines from bottom for John Frost read Jacob Frost.

24 lines from bottom for May 3 read May 30.

10 lines from bottom for Peter Welben read Peter Welbon.

Bottom of page add Samuel Burroughs, Newtown, L. I., Letters granted to Widow Elizabeth, Sept. 17, 1750, also Jonas Green, Oysterbay, Letters granted to son John, May 3, 1751.

CORRECTIONS ABSTRACTS OF WILLS, VOLUME IV. 197

PAGE 487.

7 lines from top after wife Helena add and daughter Catharine Magra Foss.

10 lines from top for Duram Robinson read Duncan Robinson.

20 lines from top for James Eaton read James Caton.

22 lines from top for Ashur Elling read Ashur Elling or Etting.

19 lines from bottom for Oct. 22 read Oct. 11.

18 fines from bottom for Oct. 22 read Oct. 11

Page 487 add the following:

LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION.

NAME OF INTESTATE	ADMINISTRATÒRS	DATE
James Hutton, of Phila., Pa. Richard Betts,	John Burges	Jan. 26, 1753
Jamaica Solomon Langdon,	widow Anne	Nov. 7, 1752
Richmond Co. Anne Stevenson,	Thomas Mannering	March 2, 1753
West. Co. Robert Sturgeon,	Benjamin Cornell	March 12, 1753
West. Co.	son William	March 30, 1752